GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,
UNANI, SSIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2796
TO BE ANSWERED ON 12™ March, 2021

TREATMENT PACKAGESUNDER AYUSH
2796. SHRI UPENDRA SINGH RAWAT:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA,YOGA AND NATUROPATHY ,UNANI,SIDDHA
AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) the number of treatment packages being covered under AYUSH scheme, scheme-wise,
stream-wise, State/ UT-wise;

(b) whether the Government is planning to include more treatment packages under this
Scheme and if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor; and

(c) whether the Government has received any proposals from the States including Uttar
Pradesh in this regard and if so, the details thereof and the time by which these are likely to
be included?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND
SPORTSAND ADDITIONAL CHARGE OF MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SSDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(@: There are Ayurveda-20, Unani-50, Siddha-27, Yoga8, Naturopathy-8 treatment
packages which have been covered under Central Government Health Scheme (CGHS) for
treatment as per Ayurveda, Unani, Siddha, Yoga & Naturopathy systems. The number of
procedures in Ayurveda-97, Unani-86, Siddha-49, Yoga-27 and Nauropathy-31 are also
covered under this Scheme in al the CGHS covered cities wherever AYUSH wellness
centres are functioning.

(b):  No.

(c):  Thegovernment has not received any proposal.



